POTASSIUM IODIDE (KI) Distribution Sites

Town	Location	Hours Available	Phone
Waterford	Waterford Police Dept. 41 Avery Lane	8am - 8pm Mon-Sun	(860) 442-9451
	Town Hall 15 Rope Ferry Rd	8am - 4pm Mon-Fri	(860) 442-0553
	Additional Info: Emergency Mgmt.		(860) 442-9585
East Lyme	Town Hall	8am - 4pm	(860) 739-6931
	108 Pennsylvania Ave	Mon-Fri	
New London	Fire Headquarters	7:30am - 7:30pm	(860) 447-6671 or
	289 Bank St	Daily	(860) 447-5291
	North Station Fire Dept.	at all locations	
	240 Broad St		(860) 447-6340
	South Station Fire Dept.		
	<i>25</i> Lower Blvd		(860) 447-6341
Old Lyme	Town Hall	9am - 4pm	(860) 434-1605
	52 Lyme Street	Mon-Fri	ext 212
Groton City	Groton Municipal Building	9am-4pm	(860) 446-4102
	City Clerk's Office	Mon-Fri	
	295 Meridian St		
Groton Town	Town Hall-Town Clerk's Office	8:30am-4:30pm	(860) 445-2000
	45 Fort Hill Rd	Mon-Fri	
	Groton Town Police Dept.		
	68 Groton Long Point Rd	PD - Open 24/7	
Lyme	Town Hall	9am-4pm	(860) 434-7733
	Town Clerk's Office	Mon-Fri	
Ladvard	480 Hamburg Road (Route 156)	On the American Manager Fusi	(000) 404 0464
Ledyard	Ledyard Regional VNA 741 Colonel Ledyard Highway	8am - 4pm Mon – Fri	(860) 464-8464
	Ledyard Senior Center	0.200	(900) 404 0471 00
	12 Van Tassell Drive (Gales Ferry)	8:30am – 2:30pm	(860) 464-0471 or
	Ledyard Police Dept.	Mon – Fri	(860) 464-0478
	11 Lorenz Parkway	PD – Open 24/7	(960) 464 0416
	,	PD – Open 24/7	(860) 464-9416
Montville	Town Hall	8am - 4:30pm	(860) 848-1417
	Office of the Fire Marshal	Mon – Fri	,
	and		
	Emergency Management Office		
	310 Norwich-New London Tpke		

The State of Connecticut is replacing expired Potassium Iodide tablets (IOSAT™ 130mg tablets) with ThyroSafe® 65mg potassium iodide tablets. These new tablets have updated instructions for use and dosage. Information on the proper disposal of the expired product is provided at pick-up locations.

The State of Connecticut provides KI to the public living and working within 10 miles of Millstone Station in Waterford, CT. KI is an over-the-counter tablet that can help protect your thyroid gland from radioactive iodine, one of the potentially harmful emissions that could be released in a nuclear power

plant accident. In the event of an emergency, follow instructions from emergency management officials. <u>DO NOT INGEST KI</u> unless directed to do so by emergency management officials. Expired KI should be disposed of in your regular household waste.

Potassium Iodide (KI) is only one part of Connecticut's Radiological Emergency Response Plans. Go to www.ct.gov/demhs for more information about KI and other radiological emergency preparedness plans. KI is provided through the State of Connecticut to people who work or live in the communities within the ten-mile emergency planning zone around Millstone Station in Waterford, CT.